# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Curtis A. Vock	08/30/2002
Adrian F. Larkin	09/03/2002
Burl W. Amsbury	08/30/2002
Perry Youngs	08/30/2002

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PHATRAT TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
Street Address:	3165 10th Street
City:	Boulder
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80301

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Property Type Number	
Application Number:	13371974	
Application Number:	13372056	

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(720)931-3001 Fax Number: Phone: 7209313000

Email: patent@lathropgage.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Lathrop & Gage LLP Address Line 1: 4845 Pearl East Circle

Address Line 2: Suite 201

Address Line 4: Boulder, COLORADO 80301

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	524570 & 524576
-------------------------	-----------------

REEL: 027745 FRAME: 0524

**PATENT** 

501829036

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Curtis A. Vock
Total Attachments: 7 source=parent_assignment#page1.tif source=parent_assignment#page2.tif source=parent_assignment#page3.tif source=parent_assignment#page4.tif source=parent_assignment#page5.tif source=parent_assignment#page6.tif source=parent_assignment#page7.tif	

PATENT REEL: 027745 FRAME: 0525 **ASSIGNORS** (inventors):

# ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION CONTAINED IN PCT APPLICATION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

Name:			Address and Nationality:
Burl W	url W. Amsbury 3735 Birchwood Dr. #32, Boulder, CO 80301, US		3735 Birchwood Dr. #32, Boulder, CO 80301, US
Eric R. Edstrom		<u>n</u>	15625 Timberside Ct., Colorado Springs, CO 80921 US
Robert	Muir H	olme	455 South 42 <sup>nd</sup> Street, Boulder, CO 80305-5455, US
Paul Jo	njak	<del>.</del>	10437 Goose Haven Drive, Lafayette, CO 80026, US
<u>Adrian</u>	F. Lark	in	10 Coval Avenue, Chelmsford, Essex, CM1 1TF, Great Britain, GB
Curtis .	A. Vock		3165 10 <sup>th</sup> Street, Boulder, CO 80304, US
Perry \	Youngs		1139 Grant Street, Longmont, CO 80501, GB
Hereby	sells, a	ssigns a	and transfers to
ASSIG	NEE:		
Name:			Address and Nationality:
<u>PhatRa</u>	nt Techn	ologies	, Inc. 3165 10 <sup>th</sup> Street
			Boulder, CO 80301
And the	e succes	ssors, as	ssigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE
	the entire right, title and interest		
	and undivided percent (%) interest for the United States and territorial		
possess	sions		
and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority in and to any and all			
improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:			
MOVE	EMENT	AND E	EVENT SYSTEMS AND ASSOCIATED METHODS
and which is found in (37 C.F.R. §3.21)			
(a)   PCT patent application filed on even date herewith			
			Express mail label no.:
			Mailed:
			To comply with 37 C.F.R. § 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an
			ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney

- (b) PCT application serial no. PCT/US01/51620 filed on 17 December 2001
- (c)  $\boxtimes$  and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any re-issue or re-examination thereof

ASSIGNOR hereby convenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREFO	ORE, we have hereunto set hand and seal this 30 day of
August , 2002.	
Name:	Signature:
Burl W. Amsbury	_ July
Eric R. Edstrom	
Robert Muir Holme	
Paul Jonjak	
Adrian F. Larkin	
Curtis A. Vock	
Perry Voungs	

- (b) PCT application serial no. <u>PCT/US01/51620</u> filed on <u>17 December 2001</u>
- (c) 

  and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any re-issue or re-examination thereof

ASSIGNOR hereby convenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREFORE, we have hereunto set hand and seal this 3 day of September, 2002.

Name: Signature:

Burl W. Amsbury

Eric R. Edstrom

Robert Muir Holme

Paul Jonjak

Adrian F. Larkin

Curtis A. Vock

Perry Youngs

- (b) PCT application serial no. PCT/US01/51620 filed on 17 December 2001
- (c) 

  and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any re-issue or re-examination thereof

ASSIGNOR hereby convenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREFO	ORE, we have hereunto set hand and seal this day
SEPTEMBEL, 2002.	
Name:	Signature:
Burl W. Amsbury	
Eric R. Edstrom	
Robert Muir Holme	Cat Metars
Paul Jonjak	
Adrian F. Larkin	
Curtis A. Vock	
Perry Youngs	

of

- (b) PCT application serial no. PCT/US01/51620 filed on 17 December 2001
- (c) and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any re-issue or re-examination thereof

ASSIGNOR hereby convenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

f V1 - f	ORE, we have hereunto set hand and seal this 27 day of
Name: , 2002.	Signature:
Burl W. Amsbury	
Eric R. Edstrom	
Robert Muir Holme	
Paul Jonjak	taul ) any
Adrian F. Larkin	( 0
Curtis A. Vock	
Perry Youngs	

	•	to insert below the filling date and application number when they
		become know.
(b)		PCT application serial no. PCT/US01/51620 filed on 17 December 2001
(c)		and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to
		claim priority
and,	in and to	o, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or
any	continua	tion, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any re-issue
or re	e-examin	ation thereof
	ASSI	GNOR hereby convenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance
hasl	oeen or v	will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;
	ASSI	GNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided
pror	nptly wi	th all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters
Pate	nt and le	egal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify
as to	the san	ne in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly
exec	cute and	deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments
or a	ffidavits	required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said
inve	ention an	nd said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary o
desi	rable to	carry out the purposes thereof.
	IN W	VITNESS WHEREFORE, we have hereunto set hand and seal this 3 day of
	SEPT	, 2002.
Nar	ne:	Signature:
Bur	1 W. Am	sbury
Eric	R. Edst	rom
Rol	ert Muir	: Holme
Pau	l Jonjak	
Adı	ian F. L	arkin A Larkin
Cur	tis A. Vo	ock
Per	rv Youns	<u> </u>

PATENT REEL: 027745 FRAME: 0531

建树脂 化环戊烷 医二氏性动脉外外 医多头膜 医胸内 经正定帐户 网络红毛属 化加油 经收益证券

on the first of the first the constant of the first of th

HARRIER APPROPRIATION OF THE REPORT OF THE PARTY.

- (b) 

  PCT application serial no. PCT/US01/51620 filed on 17 December 2001
- (c) and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any re-issue or re-examination thereof

ASSIGNOR hereby convenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

in witness wherefo	ORE, we have hereunto set hand and seal this $30$ day of
Alugust, 2002.	
Name:	Signature:
Burl W. Amsbury	
Eric R. Edstrom	
Robert Muir Holme	
Paul Jonjak	
Adrian F. Larkin	
Curtis A. Vock	Cint A. Joch
Perry Youngs	_ < Wy